BYLAW NO. 2507.14

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF OKANAGAN-SIMILKAMEEN

BYLAW NO. 2507.14 2022

A Bylaw to amend the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw 2507, 2010

The REGIONAL BOARD of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen in open meeting assembled, ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Bylaw Notice Enforcement Amendment Bylaw No. 2507.14, 2022.
- 2. The "Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 2507, 2010" is amended by:
 - i) Replacing Appendix 2(a) to Schedule A (Electoral Area "C" Noise Regulation and Prohibition Bylaw No. 2397, 2007) in its entirety with the following:

Appendix 2 to Schedule A

Noise Control Bylaw No. 2931, 2022

(Electoral Areas "C", "D", "E", "F", "H" & "I")

Column 1 Offence	Column 2 Section	Column 3 Penalty	Column 4 Early	Column 5 Late	Column 6 Compliance	
			Payment	Payment	Agreement Available Maximum 50% reduction in Penalty Amount when Compliance Agreement shown as YES	
Disturbing the Peace	5.1 – 5.3	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$110.00	No	
Animal Making Noise	5.4	\$150.00	\$135.00	\$165.00	No	
Making Construction Noise	6.1	\$150.00	\$135.00	\$165.00	No	

ii) deleting Appendix 2(b) to Schedule A (Electoral Area "D" Noise Regulation and Prohibition Bylaw No. 1527, 1994).

iii)	•	Appendix on Bylaw N	` '		Α	(Electoral	Area	"E"	Noise	Regulation	and
iv)	_	Appendix on Bylaw N			Α	(Electoral	Area	"F"	Noise	Regulation	and
READ A	FIRST, SEC	COND AND	THIRD 1	TME this		day of		, 2	022.		
ADOPTE	ED this	day of		, 2022.							
RDOS Board Chair					Corporate Officer						